CH \$40.00 32044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Credit Corporation		09/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204408	TOTAL IMAGE MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033733827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-373-3060

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Maoz

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: General Electric Company CTO

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3986482-DCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Maoz
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Maoz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=GECC-GE Capital Information technology Solutions LLCpdf#page1.tif source=GECC-GE Capital Information technology Solutions LLCpdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0691

900339005

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, General Electric Credit Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 901 Main Street, Norwalk, CT 06851 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

TOTAL IMAGE MANAGEMENT

3,204,408

January 30, 2007

and WHEREAS, GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, LLC, a California Limited Liability

Company, having a place of business at 201 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, (Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademark and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignee leither itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the Trademark. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, LLC., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly

authorized officer as of 28th day of September 2015.

"Y' TSignature

Name: Michael Maoz Title: Attorney-in-Fact

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0692

State of Connecticut)

ss: Fairfield

County of Fairfield

Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Maoz, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Attorney-in-Fact of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, that he knows the seal of said company, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said company, and that, by like authority, he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this 28th day of September 2015.

Diane C. Hughes, Notary R

My Commission Expires:

December 31, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/28/2015